Description
These small outline high CMR, high speed, logic gate
optocouplers are single channel devices in a five lead
miniature footprint. They are electrically equivalent to
the following Avago optocouplers (except there is no
output enable feature):
SO-5 Package	 Standard DIP	 SO-8 Package
HCPL-M600	 6N137	 HCPL-0600

tolerate, and are recommended for use in extremely high
ground or induced noise environments.
Ordering Information
HCPL-xxxx is UL Recognized with 3750 Vrms for 1 minute per UL1577.
Part
number
Option
Package
Surface
Mount
Gull
Wing
Tape&
Reel
UL 5000 Vrms/
1 Minute rating
IEC/EN/DIN EN
60747-5-2 Quantity
RoHS
Compliant
Non RoHS
Compliant
HCPL-M600
HCPL-M611
-000E No option
SO-5
X 100 per tube
-500E #500 X X 1500 per reel
HCPL-M601 -000E No option
SO-5
X 100 per tube
-500E #500 X X 1500 per reel
-560E - X X X 1500 per reel
To order, choose a part number from the part number column and combine with the desired option from the op-
tion column to form an order entry. Combination of Option 020 and Option 060 is not available.
Example 1:
	 HCPL-M600-500E to order product of  Surface Mount SO-5 package in Tape and Reel packaging with RoHS
compliant.
Example 2:
	 HCPL-M601 to order product of Surface Mount SO-5 package in tube packaging and non RoHS compliant.
Option datasheets are available. Contact your Avago sales representative or authorized distributor for information.
Remarks:
The notation ‘#XXX’ is used for existing products, while (new) products launched since 15th July 2001 and RoHS compliant option will use ‘-XXXE‘.
�
Outline Drawing (JEDEC MO-155)
Land Pattern Recommendation Schematic
HCPL-M601/11 SHIELD
6
5
4
1
3
HCPL-M600 Schematic
USE OF A 0.1 µF BYPASS CAPACITOR
MUST BE CONNECTED BETWEEN PINS
6 AND 4 (SEE NOTE 1).
IF ICC VCC